TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tree Connection, Inc.		09/09/2008	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sachsisches Landesamt fur Umwelt, Landwirtschaft und Geologie
Street Address:	Pillnitzer Platz 3
City:	Dresden
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	01326
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2181196	SUPPORTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue Address Line 2: 700 Koppers Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2625-082182

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0450**

900120110

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russell D. Orkin		
Signature:	/rdo/		
Date:	11/06/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_Tree_Connection_0001#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0451

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignment from Tree Connection, Inc., a corporation of the State of Oregon having a place of business located at P.O. Box 549, 11109 NE Worden Hill Road, Dundee, Oregon, 97115 to Sächsisches Landesamt für Umwelt, Landwirtschaft und Geologie, a corporation of Germany with a principal place of business located at Pillnitzer Platz 3, 01326 Dresden, Germany.

WHEREAS, Tree Connection, Inc. is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,181,196 for SUPPORTER, with a registration date of August 11, 1998 (hereinafter "The Mark").

WHEREAS, Sächsisches Landesamt für Umwelt, Landwirtschaft und Geologie is desirous of acquiring The Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Tree Connection, Inc. hereby does assign to its successors and assigns all of the right, title and interest in and to The Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Mark.

	TREE CONNECTION, INC.
	Oaler
	By:
[CORPORATE SEAL]	Title: Prosident
State of Oregon :	
County of :	
On this 9 day of 500 to me known	2008, before me personally wn, who being duly sworn, did depose and say
that he/she is N ?	of Tree Connection, Inc. and that he/she
executed the above assignment on behalf of said co	
one control and accord assignment on contain or suite of	Della Henrie 2
	Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL	

NOTATA PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 400061

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 1, 2009

RECORDED: 11/06/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003883 FRAME: 0452